PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5578439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REOXCYN DISCOVERIES GROUP, INC.	05/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RDG HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	1488 WEST PLEASANT VIEW DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 150	
City:	PLEASANT GROVE	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14430506
Application Number:	12383212
Application Number:	13727159
Application Number:	13727191
Application Number:	13727214
Application Number:	12592402
Application Number:	13857225
Application Number:	13857882
Application Number:	13972997
Application Number:	14021329
Application Number:	14021378
Application Number:	14481595
Application Number:	14666920
Application Number:	14321423
Application Number:	15493019
Application Number:	14231127
Application Number:	61813451
Application Number:	14511969
Application Number:	14523723

PATENT REEL: 049511 FRAME: 0685

505531642

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15463925
Application Number:	14793629
Application Number:	15409515
Application Number:	62280613
Application Number:	15069749
Application Number:	15023655
Application Number:	15139237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587074000

Email: efiling@Knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RDG.*	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON J. JARDINE	
SIGNATURE:	/ Jason Jardine /	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change_Name_RDG-000GEN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049511 FRAME: 0686

FAX NO. 801 530 6438

FAX Name:

05/21/2018

P. 902/002

P. 02/**D**/D

RECEIVED Amount Pald:

Receipt Number: 7361119 5117.00

MAY 2 1 2018

6748274-0142

Utah Div. Of Corp. & Comm. Code

AMENDMENT

This Cartificate thereof.

State of Utah

Department of Commerce livision of Corporations and Commercial Code ereby certified that the foregoing has been fled

d approved on this 2/44 day of Man 20/8 in this office of this Division and hereby bewood

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

REOXCYN DISCOVERIES GROUP, INC.

Entity No: 6748274-0142



THIS AMENDMENT of the Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Reoxcyn Discoveries Group, Inc. ("Company") is filed pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 16-10a-1006 as follows:

- 1. The name of the Company is Reoxcyn Discoveries Group, Inc.
- 2. The following amendment was adopted effective May 14, 2018.
- 3. The text of the amendment adopted is as follows:

"ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Corporation is RDG Holdings, Inc."

- The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.
- The foregoing Amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors on May 1. 2018, Shareholder action not required.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

DATED this /8 day of N/Ay

WAY 21 18 PM1:50

PATENT

REEL: 049511 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 06/18/2019